
OIL FILTER

EXHAUST PRIMER
1.5" NPT

2.5" NPT SUCTION
OPTIONS AVAILABLE

PRIMER VALVE

FUEL FILTER

DISCHARGE HEAD 
(2) 1.5" NPT
(1) 2.5" NPT

OPTIONS AVAILABLE

7.63
193.70

10.88
276.25

18.63
473.10

25.15
638.70

11.17
283.84

CONTROL PANEL AIR CLEANER

ENGINE OIL DRAIN
BOTH SIDES

STARTER

ENGINE OIL FILL
BOTH SIDES

ENGINE OIL
LEVEL DIPSTICK

GEAR CASE
MAGNETIC OIL
DRAIN PLUG

OIL LEVEL PLUG

PUMP DRAIN

GEAR CASE
OIL FILL/VENT

3.50
88.81

9.76
247.78

28.42
721.86

27.09
688.16

.20
5.08

15.70
398.78

14.27
362.46

25.52
648.30

8.49
215.74

.34
8.74

7.37
187.18

BOTTOM VIEW

ASSEMBLY SHOWN IS FP00258

01/10/2019DATE:
SCALE: 1:4

DAD3009

DWG- 2.5AGE 37V (4200521 )
DIMENSIONAL

ITASCA, IL
CHIPPEWA FALLS, WI

SHEET
D1/1

MODEL

DRWN
CKHD

TRCD

OLD PART NO.

PATTERN NO.MATERIAL NO.

DO NOT SCALE PRINTALL DIMENSIONS IN
INCHES UNLESS NOTED

MASS

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

INCH
[MILLIMETER]

THIS DESIGN IS THE PROPERTY OF
WS. DARLEY CO. - UNAUTHORIZED

REPRODUCTION IS PROHIBITED

MATERIAL DESCRIPTION

187.92 LBS

REMOVE SHARP EDGES

TOLERANCE EXCEPT
AS NOTED
.00    .03

.000   .010
ANGLES 1

SMS
CLH DAD3009

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7


